SMD Zener Diode
    Voltage: 2.4 to 39 V
    Power: 300 mW
    RoHS Device
Features
CZRT55C2V4-HF Thru. CZRT55C39-HF
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Rating (at TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Notes: 1. Tested with pulses, period = 5ms, pulse width = 300µs.
2. Valid provided that device terminals are kept at ambient temperature.
Thermal resistance from junction to ambient
Operation junction and storage temperature range -55 to +150
417
°C
300
0.9 V
mW
°C/W
Electrical Characteristics (at TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice. REV:A
QW-JZ023 Page 2
SMD Zener Diode
CZRT55C2V4-HF 2.2 2.4 2.6 1005.0 600 1.0 50 1 Z11
CZRT55C2V7-HF 2.5 2.7 2.9 1005.0 600 1.0 20 1 Z12
CZRT55C3V0-HF 2.8 3.0 3.2 955.0 600 1.0 10 1 Z13
CZRT55C3V3-HF 3.1 3.3 3.5 955.0 600 1.0 5.0 1 Z14
CZRT55C3V6-HF 3.4 3.6 3.8 905.0 600 1.0 5.0 1 Z15
CZRT55C3V9-HF 3.7 3.9 4.1 905.0 600 1.0 3.0 1 Z16
CZRT55C4V3-HF 4.0 4.3 4.6 905.0 600 1.0 3.0 1 Z17
CZRT55C4V7-HF 4.4 4.7 5.0 805.0 500 1.0 3.0 2 Z1
CZRT55C5V1-HF 4.8 5.1 5.4 605.0 480 1.0 2.0 2 Z2
CZRT55C5V6-HF 5.2 5.6 6.0 405.0 400 1.0 1.0 2 Z3
CZRT55C6V2-HF 5.8 6.2 6.6 105.0 150 1.0 3.0 4 Z4
CZRT55C6V8-HF 6.4 6.8 7.2 155.0 80 1.0 2.0 4 Z5
CZRT55C7V5-HF 7.0 7.5 7.9 155.0 80 1.0 1.0 5 Z6
CZRT55C8V2-HF 7.7 8.2 8.7 155.0 80 1.0 0.7 5 Z7
CZRT55C9V1-HF 8.5 9.1 9.6 155.0 100 1.0 0.5 6 Z8
CZRT55C10-HF 9.4 10 10.6 205.0 150 1.0 0.2 7 Z9
CZRT55C11-HF 10.4 11 11.6 205.0 150 1.0 0.1 8
CZRT55C12-HF 11.4 12 12.7 255.0 150 1.0 0.1 8
CZRT55C13-HF 12.4 13 14.1 305.0 170 1.0 0.1 8 Y3
CZRT55C15-HF 13.8 15 15.6 305.0 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 Y4
CZRT55C16-HF 15.3 16 17.1 405.0 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 Y5
CZRT55C18-HF 16.8 18 19.1 455.0 225 1.0 0.1 12.6
CZRT55C20-HF 18.8 20 21.2 555.0 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 Y7
CZRT55C22-HF 20.8 22 23.3 555.0 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 Y8
CZRT55C24-HF 22.8 24 25.6 705.0 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 Y9
CZRT55C27-HF 25.1 27 28.9 802.0 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 Y10
CZRT55C30-HF 28.0 30 32.0 802.0 300 0.5 0.1 21.0
CZRT55C33-HF 31.0 33 35.0 802.0 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 Y12
CZRT55C36-HF 34.0 36 38.0 902.0 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 Y13
CZRT55C39-HF 37.0 39 41.0 1302.0 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 Y14
Part Number
Zener Voltage Range
(Note 1)
IZT